

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3862 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

M/S. KRISHAN KUMAR MADHOK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/08/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry has to explain to the undersigned in writing that when the Civil Appeal is likely to be listed before the Hon'ble Court for final hearing in due course. What is the need to list such matters before the Registrar's Court at this juncture for filing of the statement, which is generally required to be filed for listing so as to brought on record all relevant facts regarding status of the litigant, if any, change as well as with any other default in the subject Item No.76

-2-

Such matters are matter either factually or on law point. are not required to be listed before the Registrar's Court prematurely.

Registry should realize that such listing is not only costing everyone but it is increasing the work load of everyone.

(S.G. SHAH)

